

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: A.S.No. 132 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
3.	01.05.2025	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellant prays for further time to take fresh steps to serve the respondent also through substituted mode. 2. In addition to the aforesaid, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to serve the said respondent through counsel appearing in the Court of Principal District Judge, Nellore. 3. Post after Summer Vacation, 2025. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J AG	