

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **A.S.No.132 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
12.	3.11.2025	<u>RNT,J & MRK,J</u> Sri T.D.Phani Kumar, learned counsel representing Sri Harinath Reddy Soma, learned counsel for the appellant, prays for further time to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit of the respondent, elaborating on the contents of paragraph No.5 of the petition filed in support of the application seeking condonation of delay. 2. Post the matter on 20.11.2025. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>